

HB0354/534436/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 354, AS AMENDED
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, after the second “to” insert “the County Commissioners of Calvert County.”; and in the same line, after “Governor” insert a comma.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 5, after the first “of” insert “Calvert County and”; in line 15, after “designee;” insert “and”; after line 15, insert:

“(4) the following members, appointed by the Calvert County Delegation to the General Assembly;”;

in lines 16, 18, 20, and 22, strike “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, and “(7)”, respectively, and substitute “(i)”, “(ii)”, “(iii)”, and “(iv)”, respectively; strike beginning with the comma in line 16 down through “Assembly” in line 17; strike beginning with the comma in line 18 down through “Assembly” in line 19; in line 21, strike “appointed by the Calvert County House Delegation;” and substitute “or the Delegate’s designee; and”; in line 23, strike “appointed by the Calvert County Senators; and” and substitute “or the Senator’s designee.”; and strike line 24 in its entirety.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 3, in line 6, strike beginning with the first “a” through “roadway” and substitute “an elementary or secondary school, a building connected with an institution of higher education, a school board facility, or any other education-related center or building located in Calvert County”; after line 7, insert:

(Over)

“(2) consider in its recommendation an appropriate way to commemorate Harriet Elizabeth Brown given her legacy as an educator and the region in which she resided from 1937 through the remainder of her life;”;

in lines 8 and 9, strike “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively; in line 12, after “to” insert “the County Commissioners of Calvert County,”; and in the same line, after “Governor” insert a comma.